

January 15, 2025

Ref.: SSFB/CS/99/2024-25

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

**Listing Department** 

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051

**BSE Limited** 

The Corporate Relationship Department

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001

Scrip Code: 543279

Dear Sir / Madam,

Symbol: SURYODAY

Sub: <u>Intimation regarding Conference Call to discuss the Financial Results of the Bank for the Quarter (Q3) and Nine months ended December 31, 2024</u>

In continuation to our earlier intimation dated January 06, 2025, wherein the Bank had informed the date of the Board Meeting for approval of the Un-audited Financial Results of the Bank for the Quarter (Q3) and Nine months ended December 31, 2024 ("Financial Results"), we wish to inform that the Bank will host a Conference Call with analysts and investors on Friday, January 24, 2025 at 11:00 AM (IST) wherein the Senior Management of the Bank will discuss the Financial Results with the participants. Details of the conference call are attached herewith.

The above information shall also be available on the Bank's website at <a href="https://www.suryodaybank.com/investor-corner/#disclosure-to-stock-exchanges">https://www.suryodaybank.com/investor-corner/#disclosure-to-stock-exchanges</a>.

The above is submitted for your kind information and appropriate dissemination.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Suryoday Small Finance Bank Limited

Krishna Kant Chaturvedi Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above





## ARIHANT CAPITAL MARKETS LTD

## Invites you to the Suryoday Small Finance Bank Limited's Q3 & 9M FY25 Earnings Call To be held on Friday, 24th January 2025 at 11:00 AM IST

## The management will be represented by:

Mr. Baskar Babu Ramachandran	MD and CEO
Mr. Hemant Shah	<b>Executive Director</b>
Mr. Kanishka Chaudhary	Chief Financial Officer
Mr. Himadri Das	Investor Relations, Head

Universal Dial-In	+91 22 6280 1466
	+91 22 7115 8826
International Toll Free	
Hong Kong	800964448
Singapore	8001012045
UK	08081011573
USA	18667462133

Please dial-in at least 5-10 minutes prior to the conference schedule to ensure that you are connected to the call intime.

**Express Join with DiamondPass™ No Wait Time** 

Copy this URL in your browser: Link

Abhishek Jain Head of Research Arihant Capital Markets Ltd. Tel: +91 22 4225 4871 Mobile: +91 85913 10591

Email: abhishek.jain@arihantcapital.com

Harshit Jain Research Analyst Arihant Capital Markets Ltd. Tel: +91 22 6711 4873 Mobile: +91 97696 92055

Email: harshit.jain@arihantcapital.com